# 78200326

## CH \$40.0

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

## Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Family Network, Inc.		06/24/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parenting Our Future, Inc.
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2401
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78200326

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: mconklin@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro & Michalos P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J724-002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Conklin

TRADEMARK

90000751 REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0068

Total Attachments: 1

source=J724-002US\_Assign.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0069

Docket No. J724-002 US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, is between Corporate Family Network, Inc. a New York corporation having a place of business at 60 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 2401, New York, New York 10165, (hereinafter called "Assignor") and Parenting Our Future, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 60 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 2401, New York, New York 10165 (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark PARENTING OUR FUTURE & Design (hereinafter called "Assigned Mark"), as well as United States trademark application no. 78/200,326 therefor;

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said and Assigned Marks and the United States trademark applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows.

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark and to the applications of the Assigned Mark and all extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Mark are and have been used; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed this <a href="#">೨५ / h</a> day of <a href="#">—</a>, 2003.

Witness:

CORPORATE FAMILY NETWORK, INC.

\_inda G. John∫ Presiden

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0070

**RECORDED: 06/26/2003**